

**FORTY-FIFTH LEGISLATURE
FIRST SESSION, 2001**

January 30, 2001

Mr. Speaker:

Your CONSUMER AND PUBLIC AFFAIRS COMMITTEE, to whom has been referred

HOUSE BILL 131

has had it under consideration and reports same with recommendation that it DO PASS, amended as follows:

1. On page 1, line 17, strike "One hundred ninety-eight thousand" and insert in lieu thereof "Two hundred seventy thousand five hundred".

2. On page 1, line 18, strike "\$198,000 and insert in lieu thereof "\$270,500".

3. On page 1, line 21, after "three" insert "point five".

4. On page 1, line 21, strike "a physician" and insert in lieu thereof "two physicians".

5. On page 1, line 22, after the first occurrence of "a", insert "one half full-time employee".,

and thence referred to the APPROPRIATIONS AND FINANCE COMMITTEE.

Respectfully submitted,

Patsy Trujillo Knauer, Chairman

Adopted _____
(Chief Clerk)

Not Adopted _____
(Chief Clerk)

Date _____

FORTY-FIFTH LEGISLATURE
FIRST SESSION, 2001

HCPAC/HB 131

Page 2

The roll call vote was 6 For 0 Against

Yes: 6

Excused: Hamilton, King, Sanchez

Absent: None

C:\MyFiles\Committee Reports\H0131CP1.wpd